EPIC®
Rectangular Connector Inserts
800-774-3539 •  www.lappusa.com • www.lappcanada.com • www.lappmexico.com304
HA Series
EPIC® HA Series
Similar to the HBE series inserts but more compact, EPIC® HA series inserts
are used whenever space is limited. EPIC® HA 3/4 inserts and housings
provide the smallest possible footprint in a 10A power connector. HA 10 - 48

Covers:
page 415
All dimensions are in mm.
 Technical Data
	Protection Class:	 	 NEMA 4, NEMA 12, IP65
	Material:	 	 Powder-coated aluminum alloy
	 Specifications:	 	 DIN 43652, DIN 50262 (metric)
	 Temperature Range:	 	 -40°C to +125°C
EPIC® HA 10 Panel Mount Bases
Single Lever
Single Lever Bolts
EPIC® HA 10 Standard & High Profile Hoods
Size of Entry Part Number Complete the Installation: SKINTOP® Strain Relief, page 368
PG NPT Metric PG NPT Metric* PG Nylon PG Metal Metric Nylon Metric Metal
Standard Profile: Top Entry
13 ½” 20 104460 104460NP 19446000 53015030 52015730 53111020 53112020
16 ½” 25 104461 104461NP 19446100 53015040 52015740 53111030 53112030
Standard Profile: Side Entry
16 ½” 20 104450 104450NP 19445000 53015040 52015740 53111020 53112020
21 ¾” 25 104455 104455NP 19445500 53015050 52015750 53111030 53112030
High Profile: Top Entry
16 ½” 20 704602 704602NP 79460200 53015040 52015740 53111020 53112020
21 ¾” 25 704604 704604NP 79460400 53015040 52015740 53111020 53112020
High Profile: Side Entry
16 ½” 20 704622 704622NP 79462200 53015040 52015740 53111020 53112020
21 ¾” 25 704624 704624NP 79462400 53015050 52015750 53111030 53112030
Description Part Number
Panel Mount Base 104420C0
Panel Mount Base with Dust Cover 704440C0
* �Top entry metric and high profile metric